0800056398

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
A. LUNT ,25600				
JUN 0 9 2008 00 11 34				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: A. LUNT JUN 0 9 2008 WO'S, 25 665 EXAMINER SH634				

Office Use Only







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 23, 2008

ROBERT M. CHISHOLM, ESQ 7254 SW 48TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33155

SUBJECT: DIAZ ENTERPRISES, LLC Ref. Number: W08000025665



We have received your document for DIAZ ENTERPRISES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is S46348.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 908A00032832

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

		· · · ·		
``	TO:	Registration Section		
		Division of Corporations		

SUBJECT: Diaz Enterprises, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Robert M. Chisholm, Esq.		
	(Name of Person)	
Robert M. Chisholm, P.A.		TA
	(Firm/Company)	
7254 SW 48th Street		
	(Address)	
Miami, Florida 33155		
(C	ity/State and Zip Code)	STATE
For further information concerning this matter, please	se call:	-
Robert M. Chisholm	at (305) 667-4261	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telepho	ne Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\$130.00 Filing Fee \$ Certificate of Status	Certified Copy C (additional copy is enclosed) C	60.00 Filing Fee, ertificate of Status & ertified Copy dditional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circl Tallahassee, FL 32301	e

ROBERT M. CHISHOLM, P.A.

Robert M. Chisholm, Esq. 7254 SW 48° Street Miami, Florida 33155 o/305.667.4261 f/305.661.6090 rmc@cdicompanies.com

June 3, 2008

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Organization of Limited Liability Company: AD Companies, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the a revised, fully executed Articles of Organization for the organization with the State of Florida of the following limited liability company:

1. AD Companies, LLC

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

ROBERT M. CHISHOLM, P.A. By: Robert M. Chisholm, Esq.

11



. . . .

. . .

:

an forker

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

AD COMPANIES, LLC AD COMPANIES,

These Articles of Organization of LLC (the "Company"), have been duly executed and are being filed by the undersigned authorized representative of the member to form a Florida limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 608) as follows:

ARTICLE		4
NAME		
AD COMF	METES	~
The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is $^{\circ\circ}$	720 .	ē. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
ARTICLE II	E TA HAS	
ADDRESS	SEL 0	
The principal place of business address and mailing address of the Co	m Simpäny is	
5765 SW 84 th Street, Miami, Florida 33143.		
	DA G	
REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE		

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and registered office of the Company is Agustin G. Diaz, 5765 SW 84th Street, Miami, Florida 33143.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by its sole member as set forth in its Operating Agreement and is therefore a member managed company. The name and address of the sole member of the Company is as follows:

> Agustin G. Diaz 5765 SW 84th Street Miami, Florida 33143

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed these Articles of Organization on the $\frac{12}{2}$ day of May, 2008.

Βv Agustin G. Diaz

Sole Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

AD COMPANIES, LLC

- (1) The name of the limited liability company is \rightarrow
- (2) The name and street address of the Florida registered agent and office are:

Agustin G. Diaz 5765 SW 84th Street Miami, Florida 33143

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all the statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 608, F.S.

str. A. Viag By:

Agustin G. Diaz

Date: May <u>/2</u>, 2008

